# **Market Announcement**



3 December 2019

# Triton Minerals Limited (ASX: TON) – Suspension from Official Quotation

## Description

The securities of Triton Minerals Limited ('TON') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of TON, pending the release of an announcement regarding the completion of a subscription agreement.

### **Issued by**

Madeleine Green Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)





**First Floor** 34 Colin Street West Perth WA 6005 T: +61 8 6381 9050 info@tritonminerals.com

Jessica Coupe Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth) ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40, Central Park

152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

By email: jessica.coupe@asx.com.au; tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Jessica

### Triton Minerals Limited – request for voluntary suspension

Triton Minerals Limited (ASX: TON) (the **Company**) requests a voluntary suspension of its securities immediately.

in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, the Company provides the following information:

The Company requests the suspension pending an announcement in relation to the completion of the subscription agreement with Jinan Hi Tech announced on 28 June 2019. It is noted that the subscription agreement satisfaction date has been extended to the 15<sup>th</sup> December 2019.

The Company expects that the voluntary suspension remain in place until an announcement in relation to the completion of the subscription agreement with Jinan Hi Tech, in any case no later than the commencement of trading on Monday 16 December 2019.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the suspension should not be granted or of anyother information necessary to inform the market about the suspension.

Please contact me if you require any further information.

Yours sincerely

and Eduard

**David Edwards Company Secretary**